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2015-16 School Year

Community Schools Advisory Board Members

Government Sector (10 representatives)

Agency/Organization

Member Name and Title

Address and E-mail

Child and Family Services Agency
(CFSA)

Raymond Davidson, Director
Designee: Marie Morilus-Black, Deputy Director of Well-Being

200 | Street, SE

Washington, DC 20003
Raymond.Davidson@dc.gov
Marie.Morilus-black@dc.gov

DC Public Charter School Board
(DCPCSB)

Scott Pearson, Executive Director
Designee: Audrey Williams, Manager, Intergovernmental
Relations & School Support

3333 14" Street, NW, Suite 210
Washington, DC 20010
Spearson@dcpcsb.org
Awilliams@dcpcsb.org

DC State Board of Education (SBOE)

John-Paul C. Hayworth, Executive Director

441 4™ Street, NW, Suite 723N
Washington, DC 20001
John-Paul.Hayworth@dc.gov

Department of Behavioral Health

(DBH)

Tanya Royster, Director
Designee: Barbara Parks, Clinical Program Administrator
Proxy: Denise Dunbar, Director, Child & Youth Services Division

64 New York Avenue, NE, 3" Floor
Washington, DC 20002
Tanya.Royster@dc.gov
Barbara.parks@dc.gov
Denise.Dunbar@dc.gov

Department of Employment Services

(DOES)

Deborah Carroll, Director

4058 Minnesota Avenue, NE
Washington, DC 20019
Deborah.Carroll@dc.gov

Department of Health (DOH)

LaQuandra Nesbitt, Director
Designee: Dr. Torey Mack, Bureau Chief

899 North Capitol Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
Laquandra.Nesbitt@dc.gov
Torey.Mack@dc.gov

Department of Parks and Recreation

(DPR)

Keith Anderson, Director
Proxy: Natasha Herring, Program Manager, Out-of-School-
Time Programs

1250 U Street, NW, 2" Floor
Washington, DC 20009
Keith.Anderson@dc.gov
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Natasha.Herring@dc.gov

District of Columbia Public Schools

(DCPS)

Kaya Henderson, Chancellor
Designee: Josephine Robinson, Chief of Family and
Community Engagement

1200 First Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
Kaya.Henderson@dc.gov
Josephine.Robinson@dc.gov

Office of the Deputy Mayor of
Education (DME)

Jennifer Niles, Deputy Mayor of Education
Designee: Jennifer Comey, Senior Policy Advisor Data Analysis

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 307
Washington, DC 20004
Jennifer.Niles@dc.gov
Jennifer.Comey@dc.gov

Office of the Deputy Mayor of Health

and Human Services (DMHHS)

Brenda Donald, Deputy Mayor of Health and Human Services
Designee: Rachel Joseph, Chief of Staff

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 223
Washington, DC 20004
Brenda.Donald@dc.gov
Rachel.Joseph@dc.gov

Community Based Organizations (5 representatives)

Agency/Organization

Member Name and Title

Address and E-mail

East River Family Strengthening
Collaborative (ERFSC)

Mae H. Best, Executive Director
Designee: Artherelle West, Director of Family and Youth
Services

3917 Minnesota Avenue, NE
Washington, DC 20019
Mbest@erfsc.org
Awest@erfsc.org

Fight for Children

Michela English, President & CEO
Designee: Keith Gordon, Chief Operating Officer

1726 M Street, NW, #202
Washington, DC 20036
Michela.English@fightforchildren.org
Keith.Gordon@fightforchildren.org

Kid Power Inc.

Andria Hollis Tobin, Executive Director
Designee: Grant Elliott, Program Director

755 8" Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
Andriana@kidpowerdc.org
Grant@kidpowerdc.org

The Homeless Children’s Playtime
Project

Jamila Larson, Executive Director

1525 Newton Street, NW
Washington, DC 20010
Jamila@playtimeproject.org

Washington Teachers’ Union (WTU)

Elizabeth Davis, President

1239 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20003
Elizabeth.Davis704@gmail.com
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Community School Grantees (3 representatives)

Agency/Organization

Member Name and Title

Address and E-mail

Communities in Schools at J.O.
Wilson Elementary School

Ellen London, Executive Director

3121 South Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007
ELondon@cisnationscapital.org

Partnership Achieve: E.L. Haynes and

Mary’s Center Community Schools
Initiative

Joan Yengo, Vice President for Programs
Designee: Tania Hindert, Senior Director of Program Services

2333 Ontario Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009
Jyengo@maryscenter.org
Thindert@maryscenter.org

Roosevelt Community School

Karen Feinstein, Executive Director

4420 Georgia Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20011
Kfeinstein@gafsc-dc.org

National Experts (3 representatives)

Agency/Organization

Member Name and Title

Address and E-mail

Coalition for Community Schools

Mary Kingston Roche, Director of Public Policy

4301 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 100
Washington, DC 20008
Rochem@iel.org

The National Center for Children and

Families (NCCF)

Dr. Sheryl Brissett Chapman, Executive Director

6301 Greentree Road
Bethesda, MD 20817
Schapman@nccf-cares.org

United Way of the National Capital
Area

Timothy Johnson, Vice President of Community Impact
Proxy: Jalisa Whitley, Manager, Community Impact

1101 15" Street, NW, Suite 1000
TJohnson@uwnca.org
JWhitley@uwnca.org

Student/Family Representative

Agency/Organization

Member Name

Address and E-mail

Communities In Schools at J.O.
Wilson ES

Gail Sullivan, Parent

301-351-8829 (Preferred method of contact)
GlSullivan@verizon.net
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